
       

 

Marathon Women 2008-
2023     

       

       

1 Cathy Cullen 2:52:07 30-34 Chicago 2012 

2 Nicole Walker 2:52:55 30-34 Mb. 2021 

3 Selene Sharpe 2:53:39 15-19 Mb. 2019 

4 Darolyn Walker 2:54:00 30-34 Twin Cities 2015 

5 Dawn Neal 2:57:57 40-44 Mb. 2023 

6 Gina Tessmann 2:57:58 25-29 Mb. 2011 

7 Jessica Wylychenko 2:59:20 30-34 Toronto 2023 

8 Reesa Simmonds 2:59:29 25-29 Mb. 2012 

9 Alice Sherwin 3:00:47 25-29 Twin Cities 2015 

10 Melanie Morris 3:02:22 40-44 Grandma's 2019 

11 Cosette Taylor 3:05:34 35-39 Tucson 2009 

12 Stephanie Minuk 3:06:02 35-39 Chicago 2013 

13 Stephanie Sparkes 3:07:15 30-34 Chicago 2019 

14 Rebecca Sturgess 3:08:56 35-39 Mb. 2018 

15 Jenna Ginsberg 3:09:27 35-39 Mb. 2019 

16 Kristie Pearson 3:10:47 40-44 Edmonton 2015 

17 Emily Ratzlaff 3:11:46 30-34 Chicago 2017 

18 Sandra Stephen 3:12:55 30-34 Fargo 2012 

19 Robyn McCormick 3:13:52 40-44 Chicago 2023 

20 Kim Redden 3:13:53 40-44 Toronto 2008 

21 Robynn Clark 3:14:37 40-44 Twin Cities 2019 

22 Nicole Barrett 3:14:56 20-24 Seattle 2011 

23 Caroline Fisher 3:15:07 35-39 Mb. 2023 

24 Brandy Adolphe 3:15:18 45-49 Chicago 2022 

25 Jaala Van Dongen 3:15:36 40-44 Mb. 2023 

26 Janie Parson 3:15:41 40-44 Mb. 2016 

27 Laura McDonald 3:16:24 35-39 Waterfront 2013 

28 Leilani Kagan 3:17:10 35-39 Cal Int 2009 

29 Stephanie Schultz 3:17:27 35-39 Chicago 2009 

30 Sandra Baars 3:17:28 25-29 Mb. 2011 

31 Meredith Kennedy 3:18:49 25-29 Mb. 2008 

32 Christine Eden 3:19:05 20-24 Mb. 2015 

33 Audrey Goertzen 3:19:28 40-44 Regina 2008 

34 Fiona Garrioch 3:20:34 30-34 Denver 2011 

35 Marianela Lopez 3:20:41 45-49 Fargo 2012 

36 Karin Nowak-Bailey 3:22:09 35-39 Mb. 2008 

37 Christine Kaegi 3:22:30 35-39 Mb. 2011 

38 Danielle Parent 3:23:04 45-49 Mb. 2008 

39 Arli Cruikshank 3:23:11 35-39 Chicago 2022 

40 Carolyn Coffin 3:23:12 45-49 Cal Int 2022 



41 Alison Baker 3:23:20 45-49 Boston 2023 

42 Vanessa Mulhern 3:23:40 25-29 Toronto 2010 

43 Krista Molinski 3:24:06 40-44 Hamilton 2018 

44 Karen McKenzie 3:24:09 45-49 New York 2023 

45 Stephanie Gerbrand 3:24:30 25-29 Edmonton 2013 

46 Blair Motluk 3:25:01 20-24 Okanagan 2013 

47 Becky Hryniuk 3:25:10 35-39 Mb. 2017 

48 Kathryn Maslanka 3:25:20 35-39 London 2023 

49 Kat Polischuk 3:25:22 30-34 Mb. 2008 

50 Laura Thomas 3:25:23 35-39 Regina 2022 

       

       

1 Selene Sharpe 2:53:39 15-19 Mb 2019 

2 Elizabeth James 3:28:58 15-19 Mb 2008 

3 Sasha Kullman 3:55:27 15-19 Mb 2019 

4 Avery Hartman 3:56:49 15-19 Mb 2023 

5 Kimberley Krebs 3:57:48 15-19 Fargo 2012 

6 Claire Hill 4:02:44 15-19 Mb 2019 

7 Neve Parkinson 4:03:17 15-19 Mb 2023 

8 Beatrice Fiola-Johnson 4:03:19 15-19 Mb 2017 

9 Kaley Wainwright 4:03:45 15-19 Mb 2015 

10 Nikki Bell 4:04:42 15-19 Mb 2011 

       

1 Nicole Barrett 3:14:56 20-24 Seattle 2011 

2 Nicole Mulder 3:17:47 20-24 Mb 2012 

3 Christine Eden 3:19:05 20-24 Mb 2015 

4 Blair Motluk 3:25:01 20-24 Okanagan 2013 

5 Mary Stewart 3:25:32 20-24 Boston 2013 

6 Reesa Simmonds 3:29:05 20-24 Philadelphia 2009 

7 Sidonie Robinson 3:29:07 20-24 Fargo 2015 

8 Amanda Mathwig 3:30:01 20-24 Nova Scotia 2019 

9 Shannon Del Bigio 3:31:33 20-24 Sask 2014 

10 Lisa Horshowski 3:35:45 20-24 Las Vegas 2013 

       

1 Gina Tessmann 2:57:58 25-29 Mb 2011 

2 Reesa Simmonds 2:59:29 25-29 Mb 2012 

3 Alice Sherwin 3:00:47 25-29 Twin Cities 2015 

4 Cathy Cullen 3:04:23 25-29 Boston 2008 

5 Sandra Baars 3:17:28 25-29 Mb 2011 

6 Meredith Kennedy 3:18:49 25-29 Mb 2008 

7 Vanessa Mulhern 3:23:40 25-29 Toronto 2010 

8 Stephanie Gerbrand 3:24:30 25-29 Edmonton 2013 

9 Nicole Barrett 3:27:56 25-29 Seattle 2013 

10 Shannon Del Bigio 3:28:35 25-29 Stockholm 2015 

       



1 Cathy Cullen 2:52:07 30-34 Chicago 2012 

2 Nicole Walker 2:52:55 30-34 Mb. 2021 

3 Darolyn Walker 2:54:00 30-34 Twin Cities 2015 

4 Jessica Wylychenko 2:59:20 30-34 Toronto 2023 

5 Reesa Simmonds 3:04:29 30-34 Mb 2015 

6 Stephanie Sparkes 3:07:15 30-34 Chicago 2019 

7 Gina Tranquada 3:07:23 30-34 Twin Cities 2016 

8 Emily Ratzlaff 3:11:46 30-34 Chicago 2017 

9 Jenna Ginsberg 3:11:50 30-34 Mb 2018 

10 Sandra Stephen 3:12:55 30-34 Fargo 2012 

       

1 Cosette Taylor 3:05:34 35-39 Tucson 2009 

2 Stephanie Minuk 3:06:02 35-39 Chicago 2013 

3 Rebecca Sturgess 3:08:56 35-39 Mb 2018 

4 Jenna Ginsberg 3:09:27 35-39 Mb 2019 

5 Caroline Fisher 3:15:07 35-39 Mb 2023 

6 Laura McDonald 3:16:24 35-39 Waterfront 2013 

7 Leilani Kagan 3:17:10 35-39 Cal Int 2009 

8 Stephanie Schultz 3:17:27 35-39 Chicago 2009 

9 Robynn Clark 3:19:22 35-39 Twin Cities 2017 

10 Karin Nowak-Bailey 3:22:09 35-39 Mb 2008 

       

1 Dawn Neal 2:57:57 40-44 Mb 2023 

2 Melanie Morris 3:02:22 40-44 Grandma's 2019 

3 Kristie Pearson 3:10:47 40-44 Edmonton 2015 

4 Robyn McCormick 3:13:52 40-44 Chicago 2023 

5 Kim Redden 3:13:53 40-44 Toronto 2008 

6 Robynn Clark 3:14:37 40-44 Twin Cities 2019 

7 Stephanie Minuk 3:15:15 40-44 Chicago 2015 

8 Jaala Van Dongen 3:15:36 40-44 Mb 2023 

9 Janie Parson 3:15:41 40-44 Mb 2016 

10 Audrey Goertzen 3:19:28 40-44 Regina 2008 

       

1 Brandy Adolphe 3:15:18 45-49 Chicago 2022 

2 Marianela Lopez 3:20:41 45-49 Fargo 2012 

3 Audrey Goertzen 3:22:43 45-49 Mb 2015 

4 Danielle Parent 3:23:04 45-49 Mb 2008 

5 Carolyn Coffin 3:23:12 45-49 Cal Int 2022 

6 Alison Baker 3:23:20 45-49 Boston 2023 

7 Karen McKenzie 3:24:09 45-49 New York 2023 

8 Denise Martins 3:25:45 45-49 Mb 2019 

9 Robynn Clark 3:27:03 45-49 Mb 2023 

10 Shelan Ennis 3:27:43 45-49 Fargo 2017 

       

1 Mingdi Zhao 3:25:38 50-54 Mb 2023 



2 Audrey Goertzen 3:25:41 50-54 Mb 2016 

3 Joanne Forest-Magne 3:30:42 50-54 Mb 2017 

4 Kathy Wiens 3:33:56 50-54 Twin Cities 2009 

5 Annette Willborn 3:38:23 50-54 Detroit 2011 

6 Denise Martens 3:38:59 50-54 Treherne 2023 

7 Shelley Masson 3:40:14 50-54 Waterfront 2011 

8 Marianela Lopez 3:40:31 50-54 Fargo 2019 

9 Cindy Dobson 3:42:24 50-54 Chicago 2023 

10 Mayumi Motouchi 3:42:55 50-54 Mb 2016 

10 Sandra Atkinson 3:42:55 50-54 Mb 2017 

       

1 Mingdi Zhao 3:28:32 55-59 New York 2023 

2 Edwina Keats 3:33:09 55-59 Berlin 2015 

3 Sandi Atkinson 3:36:14 55-59 Ottawa 2023 

4 Betty Hazeu 3:40:09 55-59 Fargo 2012 

5 Annette Willborn 3:41:56 55-59 Philadelphia 2013 

6 Audrey Goertzen 3:44:34 55-59 Mb. 2021 

7 Dale Thacher 3:45:26 55-59 Boston 2015 

8 Gweneth Sutton 3:50:07 55-59 Chicago 2013 

9 Maria Donahue 3:50:56 55-59 Mb 2012 

10 Heather Ayres 3:52:35 55-59 Mb 2019 

       

1 Edwina Keats 3:32:05 60-64 Mb 2018 

2 Barb Heiliger 3:50:47 60-64 Mb 2017 

3 Dale Thacher 3:54:13 60-64 Mb. 2021 

4 Betty Hazeu 3:58:49 60-64 Rotterdam 2014 

5 Carol Bohn 4:00:03 60-64 Philadelphia 2013 

6 Gweneth Sutton 4:04:14 60-64 Mb 2017 

7 Annette Willborn 4:06:07 60-64 Indianapolis 2018 

8 Maria Donahue 4:07:38 60-64 Waterfront 2016 

9 Mary Lucia 4:10:42 60-64 Mb 2014 

10 Janet Kastellanos 4:11:19 60-64 Chicago 2018 

       

1 Barb Heiliger 3:56:11 65-69 Victoria 2022 

2 Gweneth Sutton 4:15:42 65-69 Mb 2019 

3 Ada Letinsky 4:26:50 65-69 Fargo 2008 

4 Carol Bohn 4:29:39 65-69 Waterfront 2019 

5 Annette Willborn 4:42:52 65-69 Regina 2023 

6 Brenda Kreuger 4:58:12 65-69 Mb 2023 

7 Marie Buisson 4:59:47 65-69 Victoria 2015 

8 Clemus Laurila 5:04:11 65-69 Mb. 2021 

9 Veronica Yeung 5:05:02 65-69 Mb 2015 

10 Humeira Riyaz 5:08:34 65-69 Mb. 2021 

       

1 Ada Letinsky 4:57:46 70-74 Mb 2011 



2 Ona Reeves 5:09:03 70-74 Mb 2017 

3 Veronica Yeung 5:10:13 70-74 Mb. 2021 

4 Lorraine Walton 5:20:42 70-74 Mb 2019 

5 Helen Peters 6:01:39 70-74 Jacksonville 2011 

       
 


